

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10334/2018 and CM APPL. 40290/2018**

AMBRISH AGGARWAL Petitioner

Through: Mr Mishal Johari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Jasmeet Singh, CGSC for UOI.
Ms Tannishtha Singh and Ms Gargi
Barkakati, Advocates for R-4/Indian
Oil Corp. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **03.05.2019**

1. The petition could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.
2. List on 25.11.2019.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 03, 2019
RK