



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10334/2018 & CM APPL. 40290/2018**

AMBRISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Mr. Anubhav
Gupta and Ms. Aparna Kushwah,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Mr. Akhil
Hasija, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Amit Meharia, Ms. Tannishtha
Singh and Mr. Sambhav, Advocates
for R-4/IOCL

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

1. The counsel for the petitioner and the respondent no. 4 have not filed their written submissions.
2. Let the written submissions on behalf of the petitioner and the respondent no. 4 be filed within 02 weeks with exchange of copies.
3. List on 07.01.2025.
4. Interim arrangement in pursuance of para no. 7 of the order dated 28.09.2018 to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

N/TK