



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10334/2018 and CM APPL. 40290/2018

AMBRISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manish Kaushik and Mr.Chirag
Sharma, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr.Abhinav and Mr.Amit,
Advocates for UOI

Mr.Amit Metoria, Mr.Jammishtlo Singh,
Mr.Sambhav and Mr.Vaibhav, Advocates for
respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 04.08.2025.
3. In the meantime, written submissions, as directed, be also placed on record.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 21, 2025

na