



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10334/2018&CM APPL. 40290/2018

AMBRISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashpriya Sahran, Advocate
(through vc).

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
and Mr. Amit, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Amit Maharia, Ms. Tanishtha
Singh, Mr. Sambhav and Mr. Shresth
Garg, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no instructions were forthcoming from the latter and seeks an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 05.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/bsr/yg