



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10334/2018 & CM APPL. 40290/2018

AMBRISH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik and Mr.  
Yashpriya Sahran, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate  
for UOI.  
Mr. Amit Meharia, Ms. Tannaishtha  
Singh and Mr. Shashwat Roy,  
Advocates for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner yet again seeks an adjournment on the ground that no instructions are forthcoming from the petitioner. It is noted that on the previous date as well, a similar request was made.
3. In these circumstances, last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner to argue the present case. In case it is not argued, the interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.
4. List on 23.02.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 5, 2025/bsr/sg**