



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10334/2018 and CM APPL.40290/2018

AMBRISH AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik and Mr.
Yashpriya Sahran, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
UIO (through v/c)
Mr. Amit Meharia and Ms.
Tannishtha, Adv. for R-4 (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

List on 12.05.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/cl